Extension to Contract #192-98

This cantract extension is between BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES OF RACINE COUNTY
whose business address is 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and LUTHERAN
SOCIAL SERVICES OF WISCONSIN AND UPPER MICHIGAN, INC, whose principal business
address is 6737 W. Washington Street, Suite 2275, West Allis, Wl 53214, hereinafter referred to
as Provider.

Whereas the agreement between the parties dated January 1, 2019, expires on December 31,
2019, and the parties want to extend and continue said agreement; it is agreed that said
agreement is extended for an additional term commencing upon the expiration of the original term
and shall now expire on March 1, 2020. Except as set forth herein and by virtue of this extension,
all other terms and conditions as stated in the agreement remain unmodified and in full force and
effect,

In accordance with the policies outlined in the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County,
{Section lil. A.1. Contract Modification/ Termination/Extension), the approval for this change is
executed by the Human Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel
and County Board Chairperson with signatures affixed,

(signed) M ﬁﬁ/b’ /2 /5” //?

. Proyier's Authorizgd Representative Date

(signed) ,:ﬁ , y, higl ’ L b /o0
w Hun"\T Services Director 7 Date’

(signed) N | 2D 2%
#ine County EXécutive  ~ Date

{signed) et o S R e R
Racine County Corporation Counsel Date

(signed) %QVZ{’/\ 01/0 7/ 2.020

-~ Racine.€dunty Finance Director Daté

{signed) m.; A [] W 0]/[ Déo vand
Racik€ County Clerk Date

(sighed)

Racine County Board Chairperson Date




